PEST MANAGEMENT ADVISORY COUNCIL /
LE CONSEIL CONSULTATIF DE LA LUTTE ANTIPARASITAIRE
Current Members / Membres Actuels

Mr./M. Ambrose Hearn, Chair
Ambrose M. Hearn

13 Creek's End Lane

Ottawa ON K2H 1C7
613-721-5845

613-721-7493 fax/téléc.
ahearn@sympatico.ca

Mr./M. Chris Andrews

Canadian Nursery Landscape Association/
Association Canadienne des Pépiniéristes des
Paysagistes

7856 Fifth Line South

RR#4, Station Main

Milton ON L9T 2X8

905 875-1399 ext. 26

905-875-1840 fax/téléc.
chris.andrews@canadanursery.com

Dr. Neil Arya

Ontario College of Family Physicians/Le
College des médecins de famille de I'Ontario
99 promenade Northfield Drive East/Est
#202

Waterloo ON N2K 3P9

519-886-2643

519-886-7090 fax/téléc.
neilarya@hotmail.com

Dr. Richard Bélanger

Département de phytologie Department
Pavillon Paul-Comtois Pavilion

Laval Université Laval

Québec QC G1K 7P4

418-656-2758

418-656-7856 fax/téléc.
Richard.Belanger@plg.ulaval.ca

Dr. Irena Buka

Canadian Pediatric Society/ Société
canadienne de pédiatrie

Child Health Clinic

Hbpital Misericordia Hospital

16940 - avenue 87 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5R 4H5
780-930-5731

780-930-5794 fax/téléc.
Ibuka@cha.ab.ca

Mr./M. Gary Brown

Canadian Horticultural Council / Conseil
canadien de I'horticulture

P.O. Box/ Boite 60

Collingwood NS BOM 1MO
902-686-3254

902-686-3734 fax/téléc.
gbrown@bragglumber.com

Ms./Mme Kathleen Cooper

Canadian Environmental Law Association /
I'Association canadienne du droit de
I'environnement

130 avenue Spadina Avenue

Suite 301

Toronto ON M5V 2L4

416-960-2284 x 221

416-960-9392 fax/téléc.

kcooper@cela.ca

Mr./M. John Cross

Philom Bios Inc.

318 -111 promenade Research Drive
Place Innovation Place

Saskatoon SK S7N 3R2
306-668-8220

306-668-8299 fax/téléc.
jcross@philombios.ca

Mr./M. Derek Daws

B.C. Poison Control Centre / Centre antipoison
de la C.B.

Hépital St. Paul's Hospital

1081 rue Burrard Street

Vancouver, BC V6Z 1Y6

604-682-2344 ext. 62493

604-806-8262 fax/téléc.

daws@dpic.ca

Dr. Karen Dodds

Pest Management Regulatory Agency
Agence de réglementation de la lutte
antiparasitaire

2720 promenade Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9

613-736-3708

613-736-3707 fax/téléc.

Karen Dodds@hc-sc.gc.ca




Mr./M. Drew Franklin

Canadian Consumer Specialty Products
Association

S.C. Johnson and Son, Limited

1 rue Webster Street

Brantford ON N3T 5R1

519-758-6617

519-758-6608 fax/téléc.
dafrankl@scj.com

Mr./M. Bob Friesen

Canadian Federation of Agriculture
1101-75 rue Albert Street

Ottawa ON K1P 5E7
613-236-3633

613-236-5749 fax/téléc.
bobfre@mts.net

Dr. Robert Whiting

Canadian Centre for Occupational

Health and Safety /Centre canadien d'hygiéne
et de sécurité au travail

135 Hunter Street East

Hamilton,ON L8N 1M5

905-572-2981 ext. 4487

905-572-2206 fax/téléc.

bobw@ccohs.ca

Dr. Claire Infante-Rivard

McGill University

Department of Epidemiology, Biostatistics and
Occupational Health

Faculty of Medicine

1130 avenue Pine Avenue West/Ouest
Piece/Room 303

Montréal, QC H3A 1A3

514-398-4231

514-398-7435 fax/téléc.
claire.infante-rivard@mcqill.ca

Ms./Mme Margaret Ireland
Consumers’ Association of Canada
9406 - 99 A Avenue

Morinville, AB T8R 1J6
780-939-7225

780-939-4866 fax/téléc.
margaret.ireland@rbc.com

Ms./Mme Julia Langer

World Wildlife Fund Canada

245 avenue Eglinton Avenue East/Est
Suite 410

Toronto ON M4P 3J1

416-484-7709

416-489-8800

416-489-3611 fax/téléc.
jlanger@wwfcanada.org

Dr. Karsten Liber

Toxicology Centre / Centre de Toxicologie
University of/de Saskatchewan

44 promenade Campus Drive

Saskatoon SK S7N 5B3

306-966-7444

306-931-1664 fax/téléc.
karsten.liber@usask.ca

Mr./M. Peter J. MacLeod

CropLife Canada

21 Place Four Seasons Place, Suite 627
Etobicoke, ON M9B 6J8

416-622-9771 ext 234 tel/tél
416-622-6764 fax/téléc
macleodp@croplife.ca

Vacant

The Sierra Club of Canada
412-1 rue Nicolas Street
Ottawa, ON K1N 7B7
613-241-4611
613-241-2292 fax/téléc.

Dr. Jeremy Nichol McNeil

Department of Biology / Département de biologie

University of/de Western Ontario
London, ON N6A 5B7
519-661-3487

519-61-3935 fax/téléc.
jmcneil2@uwo.ca

Mr./M. Michael Glen Sampson
Department of Environmental Sciences /
Département des sciences environmentaux
Nova Scotia Agricultural College / College d’
agriculture de la Nouvelle Ecosse

P. O. Box/Boite 550

Truro NS B2N 5E3

902-893-6608

902-893-1404 fax/téléc.
gsampson@nsac.ns.ca

Mr./M. Alain Renaud

Druide

154 promenade Oneida Drive
Pointe-Claire, PQ H9R 1A8
514-426-7227 ext. 208
514-726-7233 fax/téléc.
alain@druide.ca




Mr./M. Henry Walthert

Wood Preservation Canada / Préservation du
Bois du Canada

202 - 2141 promenade Thurston Drive
Ottawa ON K1G 6C9

613-737-4337

613-247-0540 fax/téléc.

henry@citw.or

Mr. / M. Louison Fortin

Ministere du Développement durable, de
| 'Environnement et des Parcs

Direction des politiques en milieu terrestre
Service des pesticides

675, boul. René-Lévesque Est

9 étage, boite 71

Queébec, QC G1R 5V7

418-521-3950 #4685

418-528-1035 fax/téléc.
louison.fortin@mddep.gouv.gc.ca

Dr. Eric Young

Council of Chief Medical Officers of Health/
Conseil des médecins hygiénistes en chef
Office of the Provincial Health Officer /
Bureau des médecins hygiénistes provinciaux
4th Floor/ étage

1515 rue Blanshard Street

Victoria BC V8W 3C8

250-952-1330

250-952-1362 fax/téléc.
Eric.Young@gems8.gov.bc.ca

Dr. Mark Goldberg

Department of Medicine,
Division of Clinical Epidemiology
McGill University

687 Pine Avenue West R4.29
Montreal, Quebec

H3A 1A1

514-934-1934 x 36917
514-843-1493 fax/téléc.
Mark.Goldberg@mecagill.ca

Secretariat

Pest Management Regulatory Agency
Agence de réglementation de la lutte
antiparasitaire

2720 promenadeRiverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A OK9

Ms./MmeTrish MacQuarrie
tel/tél.: 613-736-3660, fax/téléc.: 613-736-3659
Trish_MacQuarrie@hc-sc.gc.ca

Ms./MmeLynn Skillings
tel/tél.: 613-736-3478, fax/téléc.: 613-736-3659
Lynn_Skillings@hc-sc.gc.ca

Ms./Mme Carole Doucette
tel/tél.: 613-736-3743, fax/téléc.: 613-736-3699
carole doucette@hc-sc.gc.ca
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